
Posters 

FIRE; Functionallptegration through 
REdesign - New Challepm to Participatory 
Desi&p· 
Tone Bratteteig, University of Oslo, Department of 
Informatics, P.O. Box 1080 Blindem, N-0316 Oslo Norway, 
+472852427, tone@ifi.uio.no 

Promoting User-Ceptered Design. 
Susan Harker, S.D.Harker@uk.ac.lut, and Ken Eason, 
K.D.Eason@uk.ac.lut, Department of Human Sciences and 
HUSAT Research Institute, Loughborough University of 
Technology, Loughborough, Leicestershire, Leics LEll 3TU 
UK 

Peoplewate; Cultural Perspectives on Infor­
mation Practice. 
David Hakken, Technology Policy Center, +1-315-792-7437, 
hakken@sunyit.edu,and Tom Hassler, Information Services, 
SUNY Institute of Technology, P.O. Box 3050, Utica NY 
13504-3050 US 

Participatory Design in a Workplace Called 
School. 
David Allen, Marigold Elementary School, 3751 Gl3DgeRoad, 
Victoria BC V8Z 41'2 Canada, and Francoise Herrmann, 98 
Carmel Street, San FranciscoCA 94117 US, + 1-415-665-0106 

In PDC'92: Proceedings of 1M Participatory Design Confer­
ence. MJ. Muller, S. Kuhn, and I.A. Meskill (Eels.). Cambridge 
MA US, 6-7 November 1992. Computer Professionals for Social 
Responsibility, P.O. Box 717, Palo Alto CA 94302-0717 US, 
cpsr@csli.stanfordedu. 

189 

Participatory Behavior in Particjpatory De-
IiIL 
David Novick, Department of Computer Science and Engi­
neering, Oregon Graduate Institute, 19600N. W. Von Neumann 
Drive, Beaverton OR 97006-1999 US, +1-503-690-1556, 
novick@cse.ogi.edu, and Eleanor Wynn, Transparent Prac­
tices, 19363 Willamette Drive, West Linn OR 97068 US, +1-
503-656-7108, wynn@appieiink.appie.com 

Iptergroup Communication in Desigp; A 
Qualitative Studv. 
Diane H. Sonnenwald, Rutgers University and Bellcore, 445 
South Street, Morristown NJ 07960-1910 US, +1-201-829-
4748, dhs@bellcore.com 

Field and Quantitative Methods in Product 
Design; A Case Studv of an Office Svstem. 
Dennis Wixon, Chris Pietras, and Paul Huntwork, Digital 
Equipment Corporation, 110 Spit Brook Road, Nashua NH 
03062-2698 US, + 1-603-881-2276, wixon@pipe.eneLdec.com 


